

RESOLUTION NO. 2015–02 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF SENIOR COUNSEL

Lisa Wochos

WHEREAS, LISA WOCHOS, General Counsel and Assistant Attorney General for the Washington State Office of Attorney General, served as legal counsel for Western Washington University from October 2001 through July 2015; and

WHEREAS, LISA WOCHOS served under Washington state Attorneys General Christine Gregoire, Rob McKenna and Bob Ferguson; and

WHEREAS, LISA WOCHOS provided legal counsel to the Attorney General's Office Education Division, providing tireless service to the following institutions of higher education: Western Washington University, Skagit Valley College, Bellingham Technical College, and Whatcom Community College; and

WHEREAS, LISA WOCHOS served with distinction as legal counsel for Western Washington University for over 13 years, with concern for the best interests of all in the Western community; and

WHEREAS, LISA WOCHOS has served Western Washington University's Board of Trustees with the goal of minimizing risk, ensuring timely legal compliance of state and federal laws, and doing so in an ethical, cordial, efficient, and reliable manner; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees gratefully acknowledges General Counsel Wochos' dedicated and thoughtful oversight of numerous activities and decisions affecting the University;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **LISA WOCHOS** be and is hereby honored for outstanding service to the University;

AND NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that **LISA WOCHOS** is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 12, 2015.

ATTEST:

Karen Lee, Chair

Richard The

Dick Thompson, Secretary